31157

AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 31157

' RE: Renewal Two of PA-01609, Contract No. 31157 to Furnish and Deliver Meter Parts for the City
of Long Beach (BPEN09000009)

This Amendment to Contract No. 31157 is made and entered as of December 8, 2011, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Elster Perfection.

Contract No. 31157 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

. The term is extended to June 22, 2012
. $95,000 has been added to the 2™ renewal term for a total (“not to exceed”) amount of $285,000.
. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference.

. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference.

. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

- The items or locations identified on Exhibit “C”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by

this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

. The locations identified on Exhibit ‘D", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this

reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated

above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTW CONTRACTOR:

we) (Signature)
Rogy 4. Svutter et A 7 M :(72\/075

" (Print/ Type Name) “(Print / Type Name)
o _ T
Qresndent 1 ice Pre(itﬁ;?; /o izt):retary / Treasurer President / Vice Pre(ilg:?et Io i:c):retary( Treasurer - )
- ]
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: , - , Corre Pt e e
@\A‘f-;‘\”‘mm City Manager My Commisslon Expires Nov_15. 2013
By: ‘ Feweurmen PURSUANT Approved as {oform: - " ake County)

Uity Managen}.‘;,’£ aé;%y, TON 301 TEg,F ROBFF\T E. SHAN ity Attorney
By: ([l
(w44

U" Deputy

P:\Formal Bids\AMENDMENTS\1-PA Amendment\31157 Amend 2 Elster Perfection Corp (LB).doc



1102/116 6LvE €lee 9d (61X¥2) QWX | LHAS SdIv/EXPIE "HSHd] 10100262 HOV3d ONO1 40 AlLID
1102/1/6 88°'.0C  |86'/61 09 X714 QX 118AS SdIv/L | X /L L' USHd] 0£06252L HOv3g ONO1 40 ALID
1102/1/6 16°291 16651 09 X714 QX 11 9aS Sdii X} ¥SHd| 02052522 HOVv3g9 ONO1 40 ALID
L102/1/6 or'8y Sl9¥ 09 8X14 QWX 1 LYAS p/EXP/E US| 01062522 HOV3d ONO1 40 ALID
L10c/L/6 09'v¢ £v'ee ‘9YZGPEELSS 0i.¥3d 0L/£°64AS SdI¥/L L'91dO+.| 0L05€00S HOV3d ONO1 40 ALID
L102/i/6 68°€9 5809 QWX 11MAS SdivXy QIM'NYLd.| 20102 HOv3d ONO1 40 ALID
1102/L/6 86729 09°'6S QWX 11 8aS SdIEXE IM'NYLd.| 206202 HOV349 ONO1 40 ALID
1102/1/6 2061 L8l ANX 1140S SdIZXZ SM'NYLd«+| 20420 HOV38 ONO1 40 ALID
1102/1/6 L9°CL L1oel AWX 01L8ASH/L LXY/L LATM'NYLd.+|  +$0€20L HOv349 ONO1 40 ALID
L10Z/L/6 ¥8°6 LE6 QWX 11408 Sdl 1X1 3M ‘NYLld«+| 2Z0€10L HOV38 ONO1 4O ALID
L10Z/L/6 9¢'6 268 QX 11 YAS IP/EXY/E ATM'NY.Ld«+|  20600L HOVv3d ONO1 40 ALID
L102/L/6 L96LL 16€Ll G28900£659 AWX |1 HAS SdITXZ ¥S¥d 6861 HOV3d ONO1 40 ALID
1102/1/6 ¥6°'19 6685 £28900£6599 AWX 01808 Sdiv/L LXP/L L' US¥d 1€L64 HJVv3g ONO1 40 ALID
1102/L/6 09°¢y L5°0Y £28900£659 AWX 118AS SdILXL ¥SHd GO¥6.L HOVv3g ONO1 40 ALID
L1L0Z/LI6 [4 WA $GGE £18900€659 QWX 11 Y0S SdIF/EX/EYSYHd 61261 HOVv3d ONO1 40 ALID
L1L0Z/L/6 LE9CL ¢8'6C1L UM-WINEY/SIZ-8/L 'dINS VWY3d JX44°)] HOv38 ONO1 40 ALID
1102/L/6 €6'89 ¢1'9S HM-WINZP/SdIv/L L-8/1 JINSYWYId 9¢ess HOV38 ONO1 40 ALID
LL02/Li6 1¢ee 114 '¢8011.2699 01.¥3d 118A0S-SdIl 39'91dOx 10SLS HOV34 ONO1 40 ALID
110¢/L6 €C6l €8l SdILXSdIv/€ 1001 JWHD 8001S HOV349 ONO1 40 ALID
1102/L/6 8c8l 0s°LL 1 ¥25PEe6S9 IHX/012¥3d (2) 1138aS Sdll'91dO Hdd. 0905 HOVv3d ONO1 40 ALID
L10¢/1/6 €L01 441 SPCSPEE6S9 0L2v3d 114AS-SdIL'O1dD+« 1090S HOV38 ONO1 40 ALID
L102/1/6 €L°9F 0S'vv CYeSyeEe6S9 IHX/0L2p3d (S) 114ASK/L 1'O1dD HdY. cre0s HOV34 ONO1 40 ALID
1102/1/6 €1°9L 0s'cL ‘E¥ZSPEE6S9 IHX/01.¥3d (9) 11HAS SdIZ'O1dD ¥d¥« IPEQS HOV349 ONO1 40 ALID
1102/L/6 22'6L S¥'SL ‘9801122169 012¥3d M9 114dS SdiZ 39'91d0« LLE0S HOV34 ONO1 4O ALID
L10Z/L16 61'6¢ 6082 "LyTSrEE6S9 012v3d 114AS SdIZ'D1dO+« PLE0S HOV38 ONO1 40 ALID
L102/LI6 8Ll 0sel ‘0¥ZSPEE6S9 0LZv3d (L) 114AS SdI¥/€'91d0 Hd¥s S.10S HJV34 ONO1 40 ALID
L102/L/6 6Ll 08°'6€ ‘¥8011.2699 01.¥3d 0°0L/€°6HASY/L | 3G'OTdD+s £€00G HOV38 ONO1 40 ALID
L10Z/L/6 659 29 ‘PPZSPeEe659 0L/p3d 11408 SdiIv/E'D1dO+« 0€008 HOV349 ONO1 40 ALID
1102/1/6 G812 1802 0801122659 0LZb3d 11 9AS-SdIv/E 38'O1dD+s 92006 HOv38 ONO1 40 ALID
jwoid PHieA 9%Ud Mdd JBquIinN uopdudsaQ [euo)el| [eldjen awIeN J2woisn)
bLILI6 uaund |elajen
Jauoisny

U01492J434 J24S|3
v 1I8IHX3




